

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
N. STREET SIGNALIZATION PROJECT, CIP NO. 10380
BID NO. 1584 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2020-62
BID DATE: JULY 14, 2020

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ACME ELECTRIC		LAS VEGAS PAVING		CG&B ENTERPRISES	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
104.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$156,000.00	\$156,000.00	\$161,000.00	\$161,000.00	\$121,000.00	\$121,000.00
109.01	CONSTRUCTION CONFLICTS AND ADDITIONAL WORK	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
110.01	TRAINING	400	HR	\$0.80	\$320.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.40	\$560.00	\$2.00	\$800.00
200.01	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$218,549.25	\$218,549.25	\$349,000.00	\$349,000.00
201.01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$82,554.00	\$82,554.00
202.01	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	4735	SY	\$6.00	\$28,410.00	\$25.00	\$118,375.00	\$12.00	\$56,820.00	\$26.00	\$123,110.00
202.02	REMOVE MEDIAN ISLAND	175	SF	\$3.00	\$525.00	\$5.00	\$875.00	\$11.00	\$1,925.00	\$6.00	\$1,050.00
202.03	REMOVE MEDIAN CURB	65	LF	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$29.00	\$1,885.00	\$9.00	\$585.00
202.04	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	565	LF	\$5.00	\$2,825.00	\$10.00	\$5,650.00	\$26.00	\$14,690.00	\$8.00	\$4,520.00
202.05	REMOVE CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER	1315	SF	\$5.00	\$6,575.00	\$20.00	\$26,300.00	\$18.00	\$23,670.00	\$7.00	\$9,205.00
202.06	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	2135	SF	\$4.00	\$8,540.00	\$10.00	\$21,350.00	\$9.00	\$19,215.00	\$4.00	\$8,540.00
202.07	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPING	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
202.08	REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGNS	58	EA	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$50.00	\$2,900.00	\$27.00	\$1,566.00	\$39.00	\$2,262.00
202.09	REMOVE DROP INLET	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00
203.01	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	1860	CY	\$15.00	\$27,900.00	\$60.00	\$111,600.00	\$50.00	\$93,000.00	\$56.00	\$104,160.00
302.01	TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	1615	CY	\$35.00	\$56,525.00	\$70.00	\$113,050.00	\$48.00	\$77,520.00	\$83.00	\$134,045.00
402.01	8-INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	1535	SY	\$38.00	\$58,330.00	\$60.00	\$92,100.00	\$48.00	\$73,680.00	\$57.00	\$87,495.00
402.02	6-INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	3640	SY	\$32.00	\$116,480.00	\$45.00	\$163,800.00	\$37.00	\$134,680.00	\$43.00	\$156,520.00
402.03	2-INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	100	SY	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$105.00	\$10,500.00	\$86.00	\$8,600.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
403.01	PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS OPEN-GRADED SURFACE (3/4-INCH)	3640	SY	\$16.00	\$58,240.00	\$15.00	\$54,600.00	\$11.00	\$40,040.00	\$13.00	\$47,320.00
412.01	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE II)	3865	SY	\$7.50	\$28,987.50	\$12.00	\$46,380.00	\$9.00	\$34,785.00	\$9.00	\$34,785.00
603.01	18-INCH RCP STORM DRAIN (CLASS III)	124	LF	\$3.00	\$372.00	\$380.00	\$47,120.00	\$525.00	\$65,100.00	\$210.00	\$26,040.00
603.02	23-Inch by 14-Inch HERP Storm Drain (Class III)	19	LF	\$180.00	\$3,420.00	\$450.00	\$8,550.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$560.00	\$10,640.00
609.01	STORM DRAIN MANHOLE, TYPE IA (48-INCH)	1	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
609.02	DROP INLET, TYPE CM (L=5-FOOT)	1	EA	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
609.03	DROP INLET, TYPE CM2 (L=5-FOOT)	2	EA	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$14,100.00	\$28,200.00	\$9,700.00	\$19,400.00
609.04	ADJUST STORM DRAIN MANHOLE TO GRADE	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
613.01	CONCRETE "L" TYPE CURB & GUTTER	690	LF	\$25.00	\$17,250.00	\$30.00	\$20,700.00	\$55.00	\$37,950.00	\$30.00	\$20,700.00
613.02	CONCRETE "A" TYPE CURB	885	LF	\$18.00	\$15,930.00	\$28.00	\$24,780.00	\$45.00	\$39,825.00	\$26.00	\$23,010.00
613.03	CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE	1185	SF	\$10.00	\$11,850.00	\$10.00	\$11,850.00	\$8.50	\$10,072.50	\$8.00	\$9,480.00
613.04	CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER	1165	SF	\$14.00	\$16,310.00	\$20.00	\$23,300.00	\$16.00	\$18,640.00	\$15.00	\$17,475.00
613.05	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	3970	LF	\$7.00	\$27,790.00	\$12.00	\$47,640.00	\$10.50	\$41,685.00	\$8.00	\$31,760.00
623.01	TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT GOWAN RD/N. 5TH ST	1	LS	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$355,000.00	\$355,000.00	\$453,000.00	\$453,000.00	\$405,000.00	\$405,000.00
623.02	TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT LONE MOUNTAIN RD/N. 5TH ST	1	LS	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$272,000.00	\$272,000.00	\$358,000.00	\$358,000.00	\$377,000.00	\$377,000.00
623.03	TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT ANN RD/N. 5TH ST	1	LS	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$468,000.00	\$468,000.00	\$427,000.00	\$427,000.00
627.01	PERMANENT SIGNS (GROUND MOUNTED)	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$310.00	\$620.00	\$320.00	\$640.00
627.02	PERMANENT SIGNS (REMOVE AND RESET)	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$160.00	\$320.00

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
N. STREET SIGNALIZATION PROJECT, CIP NO. 10380
BID NO. 1584 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2020-62
BID DATE: JULY 14, 2020

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ACME ELECTRIC		LAS VEGAS PAVING		CG&B ENTERPRISES	
628.01	PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING FILM (24-INCH SOLID WHITE)	2360	LF	\$15.00	\$35,400.00	\$13.00	\$30,680.00	\$11.50	\$27,140.00	\$12.00	\$28,320.00
628.02	PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING FILM (24-INCH SOLID YELLOW)	45	LF	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$13.00	\$585.00	\$11.50	\$517.50	\$12.00	\$540.00
628.03	PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING FILM (VARIES)	260	SF	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	\$8.00	\$2,080.00	\$5.75	\$1,495.00	\$7.00	\$1,820.00
628.04	PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING FILM (PAVEMENT LEGENDS)	20	EA	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$86.00	\$1,720.00	\$97.00	\$1,940.00
628.05	MEDIAN PAINT (YELLOW)	2245	SF	\$2.00	\$4,490.00	\$2.00	\$4,490.00	\$1.35	\$3,030.75	\$2.00	\$4,490.00
628.06	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKINGS (6-INCH SOLID WHITE)	585	LF	\$1.50	\$877.50	\$2.00	\$1,170.00	\$1.40	\$819.00	\$2.00	\$1,170.00
629.01	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX	7	EA	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$780.00	\$5,460.00	\$1,575.00	\$11,025.00	\$530.00	\$3,710.00
629.02	8-INCH WATERLINE AND APPURTENANCES RELOCATION (LONE MOUNTAIN ROAD)	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
630.01	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
633.01	NON-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	415	EA	\$3.00	\$1,245.00	\$4.00	\$1,660.00	\$3.50	\$1,452.50	\$4.00	\$1,660.00
633.02	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	215	EA	\$4.00	\$860.00	\$4.00	\$860.00	\$3.50	\$752.50	\$4.00	\$860.00
637.01	DUST CONTROL	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
637.02	STORM WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
					\$1,973,452.00		\$ 2,696,530.00		\$2,899,000.00		\$2,905,126.00

Subcontractors

All Other Work	ACME Electric	Las Vegas Paving	CG&B Enterprises
Underground	TAB Contractors	C and S Company	
AC Paving	Las Vegas Paving		Las Vegas Paving
Concrete	Sahara Concrete		
Grading			
Electrical		Las Vegas Electric	Fast-Trac Electric
Striping & Signs			
Slurry Seal			
Traffic			
Quality Control			

Material Suppliers

Plantmix Bituminous Surface	Las Vegas Paving	Las Vegas Paving	Las Vegas Paving
Portland Cement Concrete	None Listed	American Eagle Ready Mix	Nevada Ready Mix
Pavement Markings and Striping	Highway Striping & Signs	Highway Striping & Signs	Highway Striping & Signs
Raised Pavement Markers	Highway Striping & Signs	Highway Striping & Signs	Highway Striping & Signs
Traffic Signal	Sierra Transportation & Technologies	Las Vegas Electric	Fast-Trac Electric

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
N. STREET SIGNALIZATION PROJECT, CIP NO. 10380
BID NO. 1584 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2020-62
BID DATE: JULY 14, 2020

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNICON		JAB CONSTRUCTION *		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
104.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$143,688.16	\$143,688.16	\$143,000.00	\$143,000.00	
109.01	CONSTRUCTION CONFLICTS AND ADDITIONAL WORK	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	
110.01	TRAINING	400	HR	\$0.80	\$320.00	\$1.63	\$652.00	\$40.30	\$16,120.00	
200.01	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$468,375.85	\$468,375.85	\$155,589.25	\$155,589.25	A
201.01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$20,157.45	\$20,157.45	\$5,595.00	\$5,595.00	
202.01	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	4735	SY	\$6.00	\$28,410.00	\$8.16	\$38,637.60	\$6.64	\$31,440.40	B
202.02	REMOVE MEDIAN ISLAND	175	SF	\$3.00	\$525.00	\$15.76	\$2,758.00	\$36.74	\$6,429.50	C
202.03	REMOVE MEDIAN CURB	65	LF	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$15.76	\$1,024.40	\$51.04	\$3,317.60	D
202.04	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	565	LF	\$5.00	\$2,825.00	\$4.71	\$2,661.15	\$11.01	\$6,220.65	E
202.05	REMOVE CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER	1315	SF	\$5.00	\$6,575.00	\$4.19	\$5,509.85	\$4.89	\$6,430.35	F
202.06	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	2135	SF	\$4.00	\$8,540.00	\$2.18	\$4,654.30	\$5.15	\$10,995.25	G
202.07	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPING	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,732.16	\$3,732.16	\$3,680.00	\$3,680.00	
202.08	REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGNS	58	EA	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$40.82	\$2,367.56	\$40.25	\$2,334.50	H
202.09	REMOVE DROP INLET	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,863.61	\$3,727.22	\$1,346.80	\$2,693.60	I
203.01	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	1860	CY	\$15.00	\$27,900.00	\$35.92	\$66,811.20	\$13.54	\$25,184.40	J
302.01	TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	1615	CY	\$35.00	\$56,525.00	\$55.83	\$90,165.45	\$68.98	\$111,402.70	K
402.01	8-INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	1535	SY	\$38.00	\$58,330.00	\$60.40	\$92,714.00	\$71.96	\$110,458.60	L
402.02	6-INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	3640	SY	\$32.00	\$116,480.00	\$42.65	\$155,246.00	\$64.14	\$233,469.60	M
402.03	2-INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	100	SY	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$98.68	\$9,868.00	\$115.25	\$11,525.00	
403.01	PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS OPEN-GRADED SURFACE (3/4-INCH)	3640	SY	\$16.00	\$58,240.00	\$17.01	\$61,916.40	\$20.26	\$73,746.40	N
412.01	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE II)	3865	SY	\$7.50	\$28,987.50	\$9.29	\$35,905.85	\$10.40	\$40,196.00	
603.01	18-INCH RCP STORM DRAIN (CLASS III)	124	LF	\$3.00	\$372.00	\$326.80	\$40,523.20	\$71.21	\$8,830.04	O
603.02	23-Inch by 14-Inch HERP Storm Drain (Class III)	19	LF	\$180.00	\$3,420.00	\$796.71	\$15,137.49	\$141.77	\$2,693.63	P
609.01	STORM DRAIN MANHOLE, TYPE IA (48-INCH)	1	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,531.74	\$7,531.74	\$5,423.60	\$5,423.60	Q
609.02	DROP INLET, TYPE CM (L=5-FOOT)	1	EA	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$11,622.19	\$11,622.19	\$16,177.00	\$16,177.00	
609.03	DROP INLET, TYPE CM2 (L=5-FOOT)	2	EA	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,602.39	\$27,204.78		\$0.00	
609.04	ADJUST STORM DRAIN MANHOLE TO GRADE	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,142.97	\$2,285.94	\$1,346.80	\$2,693.60	R
613.01	CONCRETE "L" TYPE CURB & GUTTER	690	LF	\$25.00	\$17,250.00	\$26.78	\$18,478.20	\$34.36	\$23,708.40	S
613.02	CONCRETE "A" TYPE CURB	885	LF	\$18.00	\$15,930.00	\$20.98	\$18,567.30	\$28.07	\$24,841.95	T
613.03	CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE	1185	SF	\$10.00	\$11,850.00	\$9.09	\$10,771.65	\$6.50	\$7,702.50	U
613.04	CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER	1165	SF	\$14.00	\$16,310.00	\$16.78	\$19,548.70	\$6.23	\$42,207.95	V
613.05	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	3970	LF	\$7.00	\$27,790.00	\$7.33	\$29,100.10	\$13.84	\$54,944.80	W
623.01	TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT GOWAN RD/N. 5TH ST	1	LS	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$531,851.42	\$531,851.42	\$406,295.00	\$406,295.00	
623.02	TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT LONE MOUNTAIN RD/N. 5TH ST	1	LS	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$403,201.08	\$403,201.08	\$380,995.00	\$380,995.00	
623.03	TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT ANN RD/N. 5TH ST	1	LS	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$507,204.05	\$507,204.05	\$439,645.00	\$439,645.00	
627.01	PERMANENT SIGNS (GROUND MOUNTED)	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$349.89	\$699.78	\$345.00	\$690.00	
627.02	PERMANENT SIGNS (REMOVE AND RESET)	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$174.95	\$349.90	\$345.00	\$690.00	

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
N. STREET SIGNALIZATION PROJECT, CIP NO. 10380
BID NO. 1584 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2020-62
BID DATE: JULY 14, 2020

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNICON		JAB CONSTRUCTION *		
628.01	PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING FILM (24-INCH SOLID WHITE)	2360	LF	\$15.00	\$35,400.00	\$12.83	\$30,278.80	\$12.65	\$29,854.00	
628.02	PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING FILM (24-INCH SOLID YELLOW)	45	LF	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$12.83	\$577.35	\$11.50	\$517.50	X
628.03	PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING FILM (VARIES)	260	SF	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	\$6.41	\$1,666.60	\$6.33	\$1,645.80	Y
628.04	PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING FILM (PAVEMENT LEGENDS)	20	EA	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$104.97	\$2,099.40	\$103.50	\$2,070.00	
628.05	MEDIAN PAINT (YELLOW)	2245	SF	\$2.00	\$4,490.00	\$1.75	\$3,928.75	\$2,245.00	\$5,040,025.00	Z
628.06	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKINGS (6-INCH SOLID WHITE)	585	LF	\$1.50	\$877.50	\$1.75	\$1,023.75	\$1.73	\$1,012.05	
629.01	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX	7	EA	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,020.51	\$7,143.57	\$845.37	\$5,917.59	AA
629.02	8-INCH WATERLINE AND APPURTENANCES RELOCATION (LONE MOUNTAIN ROAD)	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,498.01	\$35,498.01	\$2,694.00	\$2,694.00	
630.01	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,224.62	\$2,449.24	\$2,912.00	\$5,824.00	
633.01	NON-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	415	EA	\$3.00	\$1,245.00	\$4.08	\$1,693.20	\$4.03	\$1,672.45	BB
633.02	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	215	EA	\$4.00	\$860.00	\$4.08	\$877.20	\$4.23	\$909.45	CC
637.01	DUST CONTROL	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$37,263.47	\$37,263.47	\$76,800.00	\$76,800.00	
637.02	STORM WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$27,104.81	\$27,104.81	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	
					\$1,973,452.00		\$3,156,254.27		\$ 7,739,559.11	DD

Subcontractors

All Other Work	Unicon	JAB Construction
Underground	Triple J Trenching	
AC Paving	Wells Cargo	Wells Cargo
Concrete		
Grading		ACCU Grading
Electrical	Fast-Trac Electric	Fast-Trac Electric
Striping & Signs	Highway Striping & Signs	Highway Striping & Signs
Slurry Seal	American Pavement Preservation	American Pavement Preservation
Traffic	Superior Traffic Services	
Quality Control	IQC Southwest	

Material Suppliers

Plantmix Bituminous Surface	Wells Cargo	None Listed
Portland Cement Concrete	Sierra Ready Mix	None Listed
Pavement Markings and Striping	Highway Striping & Signs	None Listed
Raised Pavement Markers	Highway Striping & Signs	None Listed
Traffic Signal	Fast-Trac Electric	None Listed

*JAB Construction was part of the apparent low three bids based on the values reported, which upon review were found to be incorrect.

A - Y & AA - CC The bid amount for the noted items was rounded either up or down causing errors.

Z Item 628.05: Bidder submitted a bid amount of \$2,245, the correct bid amount is \$5,020,045.

DD Bid Total: Bidder submitted a total of \$2,784,431 the correct amount is \$7,739,559.11.